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ABOUD CREATIVE LIMITED
REGISTERED NUMBER 06357926

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 MARCH 2010

FIXED ASSETS

Tangible fixed assets
CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Note

CREDITORS: amounts falling due within

one year

NET CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

Deferred tax

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2010

£ £

64,317
95,369
101,987
197,356
(245,916)

(48,560)

15,757

(2,841)

12,946

100

12,846

12,946

2009

£ £

83,949
94,608
3,416
98,024
(162,702)

(64,678)

19,271

(12,894)

6,377

100

6,277

6,377

The director considers that the company 15 entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under
the provisions of section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 ("the Act") and members have not required the
company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the Act The director
acknowledges his responsibility for ensunng that the company keeps accounting records which comply with
section 386 of the Act and for prepanng financial statements which give a true and farr view of the state of
affarrs of the company as at 31 March 2010 and of its profit for the year then ended in accordance with the
requirements of sections 394 and 395 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to the financial statements so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to
companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 were approved
and authonsed for 1ssue by the board and were signed on its behalf on

KL A

Alan K Aboud
Director

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements
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ABOUD CREATIVE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

11

12

13

14

15

16

Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbrewtated accounts have been extracted, have
been prepared under the histoncal cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standard for Smaller Entiies (effective Apnl 2008)

Turnover

Turnover comprises revenue recognised by the company in respect of goods and services supplied,
exclusive of Value Added Tax and trade discounts

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation
Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation Depreciation 1s provided at rates

calculated to wnte off the cost of fixed assets, less therr estmated residual value, over therr
expected useful hives on the following hases

Fixtures & fittings - 25% straight line
Office equipment - 25% straight line
Computer equipment - 25% straight line
Camera equipment - 25% straight line

Deferred taxation

Full proviston i1s made for deferred tax assets and habilities ansing from all timing differences
between the recognition of gains and losses In the financial statements and recognition in the tax
computation

A net deferred tax asset 1s recognised only If it can be regarded as more likely than not that there will
be suitable taxable profits from which the future reversal of the underlying timing differences can be
deducted

Deferred tax assets and lhabilities are calculated at the tax rates expected to be effective at the time
the timing differences are expected to reverse

Deferred tax assets and habilities are not discounted
Foreign currencies

Monetary assets and habiitties denominated n foreign currencies are translated into sterling at rates
of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date

Transactions In foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate ruling on the date of the
transaction

Exchange gains and losses are recognised in the Profit and Loss Account
Pensions

The company operates a defined contnbution pension scheme and the pension charge represents
the amounts payable by the company to the fund in respect of the year
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ABOUD CREATIVE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Cost

At 1 Apnl 2009
Additions

At 31 March 2010

Depreciation

At 1 Apni 2009
Charge for the year

At 31 March 2010

Net book value
At 31 March 2010

At 31 March 2009

DEBTORS

Debtors include £4,615 (2009 - £4,615) falling due after more than one year

SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, called up and fully paid
100 Ordinary shares £1 shares of £1 each

£

131,583
17,685

149,268
47,634
37,317

84,951

64,317

83,949

2010 2009

100 100
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